description
The Interpoint® MHE Series™ dc-dc converters offer the high effi-
ciencies associated with switching regulators, yet have full isolation
and the excellent regulation typical of linear regulators. No external
components are required for operation. MHE Series converters are
built using thick-film hybrid technology, and are sealed in metal
packages for military, aerospace, and other high-reliability applica-
tions. Unscreened models are solder sealed and are guaranteed to

MHE Rev AC - 2016.03.16
model numbering key
MHE      28  12   S     F  / ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
 (S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
OUTPUT ADJUSTMENT RESISTOR VALUES
for Mhe2805s
Output Adjustment all single output models:
The output can be adjusted upward by using the output adjust
(pin 3) The resistance between output adjust (pin 3) and output
common (pin 4) will determine the magnitude of the increase in the
output. The table above is applicable only to MHE2805S.
	Resistance	O utput Voltage
	Pin 3 to 4		I ncrease (%)
			  ∞			   0
			  390K			  +1%
			  145K			  +2%
			  63K			   +3%
			  22K			   +4%
			  0			   +5%
pin out
BOTTOM VIEW
MHE
Squared corner and dot on
top of cover indicate pin one.
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2
610
3 4 5
789
See cases H6 and K7 for dimensions.
Figure 1: Pin Out
		Pin		S ingle Output		D  ual Output
		1	 Positive Input		  Positive Input
		2	 Inhibit			   Inhibit
		3	O utput Adjust		  Positive Output
		4	O utput Common		O  utput Common
		5	 Positive Output		  Negative Output
		6	 No connection		  No connection
		7	 No connection		  No connection
		8	 Case Ground		  Case Ground
		9	 No connection		  No connection
		10	 Input Common		  Input Common
DC-DC Converters MHE Series
20 Watt
Page 4 of 7
MHE Rev AC - 2016.03.16
0.160 (4.06)
0.960 (24.38)
0.
65